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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   6  CRY IF I WANT TO 12.0        7    6.2   100.1   1760 0.9 188.9      78       78
   5 BABE IN THE WOODS 20.0        9   18.2   100.1   1760 0.6 176.3      81       81
   4         EVOCATION  1.2        2    1.2   100.1   1760 1.1 168.9      75       40
   1  CRYSTAL SYMPHONY 10.0        5    5.5   100.1   1760 1.1 166.4      67       52
   2       GRACE GIVEN  1.8        3    2.5   100.1   1760 1.1 165.0      72       40
   7    ROYAL LAUGHTER  6.0        6    6.0   100.1   1760 1.1 157.8      66       42
   3        BLUE EMBER 20.0        8   12.8    72.5   1320 1.2 136.2      52       40

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   2      ROYAL COURT  2.0        8    6.2   124.0   2200 1.0 176.7      85       37
  12         BRADFORD 10.0        3    3.0    73.0   1320 1.3 155.1      63       47
  10   LOVE IN LIGHTS  2.5        3    6.8    72.0   1320 0.7 148.2      64       40
  13      ENIGMA CODE 20.0        4    7.5    73.0   1320 0.9 147.5      57       57
   6   VINO VIDI VICI 30.0        5   13.2   107.2   1870 1.0 147.2      64       42
   1          CAVANAL 10.0        5    7.8    73.3   1320 1.0 140.9      54       54
   8 GET AWAY WITH IT  4.0        7   10.0    71.9   1320 1.1 139.2      50       42
   5      RAINBOW MAN 20.0       10   17.2   100.7   1760 0.7 134.8      54       49
   4      I GOT A GUY 12.0        6   15.0    72.8   1320 0.6 133.4      54       40
   7 TOP OF THE WORLD 20.0        9   12.0    73.3   1320 2.4 133.0      47       47
  11  REVEILLE VALLEY 20.0        5    8.5   102.4   1760 0.8 128.6      40       40
   3     C J'S BOOMBA 30.0       12   15.5    72.0   1320 0.6 119.5      43       37
   9     GOLDEN LIGHT 30.0        8   27.5   107.2   1870 0.9 112.8      41       40

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4     COWBOY CODE  8.0        6    6.5    98.8   1760 1.0 183.5      76       64
   1       DR. STORM  6.0        8   13.0    98.8   1760 1.0 178.0      97       47
   5 BOLT'S TREASURE  1.8        5   12.0   105.6   1870 0.8 176.6      76       60
   3            AWOL  3.5        2    1.8   106.5   1870 0.8 173.6      75       49
   6    TIS CHARMING  2.5        3    5.8   107.3   1870 0.8 160.8      62       39
   7  LET'S GO CHAMP 20.0        7   14.2    72.0   1320 1.0 142.5      65       45
   2    FULL VICTORY 20.0       10   32.5   102.3   1760 1.5 131.3      49       49

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   7        LADY ASTRID  3.0        1    4.2    99.8   1760 0.7 181.9      70       56
   3        PATTERN BET  3.5        1    2.0    79.6   1430 0.8 179.6      85       40
   4     SHE'S STORMING 30.0        4    8.0    72.0   1320 0.6 177.7      74       74
   6  COURAGEOUS CAPPEN  4.5        1    4.0    71.9   1320 0.6 166.9      71       47
  12           CHAI TEA  8.0        5    4.0    71.2   1320 1.5 159.2      59       52
  10           SUMMORYA  4.0        2    3.8    73.3   1320 3.3 158.9      48       47
   9     SHE BE SHEEHAN  6.0        3    5.0    73.3   1320 0.6 149.5      52       52
   8             PETULA 20.0        4    6.8    73.3   1320 0.7 146.6      52       52
  11 NAVAGATIONALBEACON 30.0        8   24.8    77.3   1430 0.3 139.8      61       61
   2      SHUTUP PLEASE 30.0        9   14.0    72.0   1320 1.1 130.8      45       45
   5       QUEENIES WAY 30.0        7   12.2    72.0   1320 0.8 126.4      44       40
   1      DIXIE GIRL TO 30.0       10   16.2    72.0   1320 0.9 117.2      40       40

RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
 PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   3   LIFE IS HARD  4.0        5    6.5   100.3   1760 1.5 184.0      66       66
   8 HOME RUN TRICK  2.5        4    4.0    99.1   1760 1.0 181.2      78       54
   2 SARGE'S SERMON  8.0        5    2.0    98.4  -1760 0.4 178.0      83       67
   4  FEATHERS ROAD  6.0       10    7.2    72.3   1320 1.9 175.6      61       61
   9     GOLD BARON 30.0        5   11.0   107.2   1870 0.7 170.1      73       64
  10    STAND PROUD  4.5        2    2.2   107.2   1870 0.8 164.5      69       42
   7  EUCLID AVENUE 30.0        7   12.5   107.2   1870 0.7 163.8      73       57
   6        VANISKY 20.0        7    9.0    99.1   1760 0.6 159.3      70       42
   5   RUNWAY MAGIC  5.0        3    7.2    71.6   1320 1.2 155.9      52       52
   1       CATDADDY 10.0        4   13.2   102.8   1830 1.1 147.3      59       42



RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   8     FINE BY DESIGN 15.0        1    3.2    72.7   1320 0.9 173.0      64       59
   5  FLY LIKE THE WIND  3.0        5    2.5    72.2   1320 2.0 165.2      63       47
   4            STHENIC  6.0        9   19.5    70.9   1320 1.9 160.1      59       59
   6              NGALA  8.0        4    6.2    72.5   1320 0.9 160.1      59       59
   9         SASSY LASS  4.5        6    7.2    72.5   1320 1.3 144.6      49       45
   1         PETIT JEAN 15.0        5    6.5    72.5   1320 0.5 144.0      51       47
  11            SPARKLY 12.0        7    9.5    72.5   1320 0.5 143.9      53       52
   3      SOPHIE'S STAR 30.0        9   16.8    72.5   1320 0.3 143.1      61       61
   7          TIMBAVATI  2.5        7   26.8    70.8   1320 1.0 142.4      79       52
   2    SUNNYANDSEVENTY 20.0       10   23.0    70.9   1320 1.5 137.1      47       47
  10 K J'S PISTOL ANNIE 30.0        9   18.8    73.3   1320 0.4 115.3      42       42

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10    AMERICAN BAND  1.4        1    1.8    70.4   1320 4.5 216.2      91       49
   8 AWESOME ANNMARIE  2.5        3    2.5    70.4   1320 0.7 187.0      85       45
   9   BERTIE'S CAUSE 15.0        1    1.2    72.2   1320 0.4 181.1      78       54
   5   BACKED BY GOLD 12.0        4    5.0    70.4   1320 0.8 178.7      79       44
   6    AUSTRIAN NAVY  8.0        5    7.5    70.4   1320 0.4 178.6      73       59
   4           MAZOKU  5.0        3    4.8    97.9   1760 0.8 175.3      81       44
   1      SEQUIN LADY 15.0        7   10.8    70.4   1320 0.8 172.8      82       47
   2     SINGING EMMA 30.0        9   15.2    70.4   1320 0.8 162.9      62       62
   3        OKIE LOVE 20.0        2    0.1    72.2   1320 0.3 160.6      71       44
   7 FEARLESS KRISTIE 30.0       10   20.8    70.4   1320 0.5 145.7      57       57

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1          BEDARD  1.8        1    2.2   104.5   1870 1.9 217.2      96       67
   7        SHATTUCK 15.0        4    3.8   105.1   1870 1.0 194.5      83       62
   4 ULTIMATE STRIKE  6.0        2    0.2   105.1   1870 0.5 192.7      89       52
   5   TOUCH OF GLAM 20.0        1    0.1   115.2   1980 0.7 191.7      72       59
   6    KING RUSSELL  3.0        6    8.5   104.2   1870 1.2 189.8      82       54
   8     DAILY GRIND  8.0        7    8.5   104.2   1870 1.4 187.8      82       48
   2    PHREDDIE MAC 20.0        2    3.2    98.9   1760 1.1 187.3      84       49
   3       MONEYSHOT 12.0        3    3.8   105.1   1870 0.7 182.9      83       48
   9       MISCHELOF  4.0        3    3.0    76.3   1430 0.4 175.4      81       48

RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  11       BELLA HAZE 10.0        9   17.5    71.6   1320 1.5 175.7      71       71
   9   MUSICAL PRAYER  2.0        3    2.0    70.2   1320 1.2 175.4      79       47
   8       CHICA ARMA 10.0        1    0.1    78.7   1430 1.1 172.8      70       56
   1   UP ON THE EDGE 10.0        7    5.5    72.2   1320 0.8 171.6      67       67
   3     UP THE CREEK  4.0        5    8.5    70.8   1320 1.2 165.3      65       54
   7        NEW WOMAN 20.0       10   23.2    71.6   1320 1.0 164.4      71       71
   4  SPIN THE BREEZE  8.0        3    8.5   103.9   1830 1.0 163.8      62       41
  10   VALHALLA VIXEN  6.0        4    1.5    72.2   1320 0.7 158.9      65       41
   6          PAYRULA 20.0        7   16.0    72.7   1320 0.5 149.8      67       59
   5 SHE'S NOT A JOKE 15.0        8    6.8    72.2   1320 1.1 147.4      53       45
   2        TWAS LOLA 12.0       12   35.5   100.0   1760 0.9 145.7      67       67
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